Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	fullified Booker No. B20 30002
PATENT	'S ONLY (705322 US)
11.51	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Chris WILSON 2) Chad D. LAMBERT	Name: Magna International Inc.
3) Ronald O. WOODWARD	Internal Address:
4) Cole J. CUNNIEN 1) 3/30/2006, 2) 3/30/2006,	
Execution Date(s) 3) 5/24/2006, 4) 3/30/2006	Street Address: 337 Magna Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Aurora
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: L4G 7K1
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This c A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/393,023	D. Faterit No.(9)
11/000,020	
	ا ا
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Philip R. Warn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Warn, Hoffmann, Miller & LaLone, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 70098	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rochester Hills	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48307	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (248) 364-4300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (248) 364-4285	b. Deposit Account Number <u>501612</u>
Email Address: warn@warnhoffmann.com	Authorized User Name <u>Warn, Hoffmann, Miller & LaLone, P.C.</u>
9. Signature:	June 1, 2006
Signature	Date
Philip R. Warn - Reg. No. 32775 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Chris WILSON, a Canadian citizen, Chad D. LAMBERT, a Canadian citizen, Ronald O. WOODWARD, a US citizen, and Cole J. CUNNIEN, a US citizen, whose postal addresses are; 286 Foster Avenue, Belleville, Ontario K8N 3R5 Canada, 265 Bleecker Avenue, Belleville, Ontario K8N 3V3 Canada, 107 Nansemond Turn, Yorktown, Virginia 23693, and 39525 Peters Drive, Canton, Michigan 48187, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

Semiconductor-Based Lighting Systems and Lighting System Components for Automotive Use

for which an application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2005 as Serial No. 60/740,125

WHEREAS, DECOMA INTERNATIONAL INC. amalgamated with MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC. pursuant to a plan of arrangement dated March 6, 2005 and continue as MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA, and

WHEREAS MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Chris WILSON, Chad D. LAMBERT, Ronald O. WOODWARD and Cole J. CUNNIEN do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

Chris WILSON, Chad D. LAMBERT, Ronald O. WOODWARD and Cole J.

CUNNIEN AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Chris WILSON, Chad D. LAMBERT, Ronald O. WOODWARD and Cole J. CUNNIEN hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC. its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 017720 FRAME: 0679

	Attorney Docket No.	
	Internal Docket	No. 705322
March EXECUTED at Be	Merille Ontario, this 30 day of	
	9	_
	Chris WILSON	
EXECUTED at 3	leville . Outario , this 30 day of	
MARCH	MJ	
	Chad D. LAMBERT	
EXECUTED at	this day of	
, 2006		
	Ronald O. WOODWARD	-
EXECUTED at	, thisday of	
, 2006		
	Cole J. CUNNIEN	
STATI	EMENT BY WITNESS	
& HARBOUR ST RRIGHTON O	was personally present and did s	ess is ee Chris
WILSON who is known to me, execu	te the above Assignment.	
	1. 4/4) 00	
	Signature of Witness	7
ርጥ 4 ጣ		
	EMENT BY WITNESS	
i Caroli	, whose full post office addr	ess is
35 Bradgase Rd Be LAMBERT who is known to me, exe	Heuille On + was personally present and did soute the above Assignment.	ee Chad D.
THE RESERVE TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	o ble in o	
	Signature of Witness	_
	Signature of witness	

		Attorney Do	cket No
		Interna	al Docket No. 7053
EXECUTED at		, this	day of
, 2006			
	Chris WILSON		
EXECUTED at	•	, this	day of
, 2006			·
	Chad D. LAMBERT	3	
EXECUTED at <u>Poquo s</u>	on . JA_	, this_ <u>2</u>	<u>9</u> day of
<u>day</u> , 2006	0 10	Dooder	1
	Ronald O. WOODW	ARD	<u> </u>
EXECUTED at		, this	day of
, 2006			
	Cole J. CUNNIEN		
STATEME	NT BY WITNESS		
I,	, wl	nose full post	office address is
LSON who is known to me, execute the		ersonally pre	sent and did see C
	Signature of V	Witness	
STATEME	NT BY WITNESS		
Ϊ,	wl	hose full posi ersonally pre	t office address is esent and did see C
LAMBERT who is known to me, execu	te the above Assignme	nt.	
	Signature of V	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 017720 FRAME: 0681

Attomey t	Jocket No	
, this	day of	
Alai a	deveof	
, mis	day or	
RT		
, this	day of	
NI/A DIN		
rsonally prese	nt and did see	Chris
f Witness		
rsonally prese	office address int and did see (is Chad D.
IT.		
f Witness		
	this, this	this 32day of the second this second second

	Attorney Docket No.	
	Internal Docket No. 705322	
STATE:	MENT BY WITNESS	
2015 Robin Dr. Newborth	whose full post office address is	
Ronald O. WOODWARD who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.		
	Signature of Witness	
STATEMENT		
		
Ι,	, whose full post office address is	
	was personally present and did see Cole	
J. CUNNIEN who is known to me, execute the	above Assignment.	
	<u>-</u>	
	Signature of Witness	

	Attorney Docket No.
	Internal Docket No. 705322
STATEME	ENT BY WITNESS
1,	, whose full post office address is
	was personally present and did see Ronald
O. WOODWARD who is known to me, execute to	the above Assignment.
	C' CITT'
	Signature of Witness
STATEMENT BY	(WITNESS
358 INLA TROY M. ARMY 8	, whose full post office address is
SS8/NYLN TROY M, AROUY	was personally present and did see Cole J.
CUNNIEN who is known to me, execute the above	ve Assignmyrot. ////
	Start to
	Signfature of Witness
	(

PATENT REEL: 017720 FRAME: 0684

RECORDED: 06/01/2006